Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao del Norte
Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali
-oOo-

Date: January 25,2013

## INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

## **1st Publication**

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-13-01-034	Construction Materials & Supplies	63,090.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEIVI DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	sq.m.	Fab. & installation of 8mm thk. Clear glass on aluminum analoc frame window	122	85.00	10,370.00
2	DC.	cabinet glass door	1	300.00	300.00
3	DOS	1/4" Thk, Hardiflex board	20	520.00	10,400.00
4	pos	3/4" Thk. Plyboard	10	930.00	9,300.00
5	pcs	2 x 2 x 8' lawaan lumber	50	74.67	3,733,33
6	pos	2 x 4 x 8' lawaan lumber	5	149.33	746.67
7	liters	stikwel wood adhessive	2	165.00	330.00
8	kilo	CW Nails # 4	5	95.00	475.00
	kilo	CW Nails # 3	5	95.00	475.00
10	kilo	CW Nails # 2	5	95.00	475.00
44	kilo	hardiflex Nails # 1 1/2	5	95.00	475.00
12	kilo	Finishing Nails # 2 1/2	5	110.00	550.00
13	gals.	acrytex primer	3	630.00	1,890.00
14	gals.	acrytex cast	3	890.00	2,670.00
15	gals.	poly tuff	7	450.00	900.000
16	gals.	gloss latex	4	530.00	2,520.00
17	meters	3M sanding paper 100	1	210.00	210.00
18	gals.	acrytex paint reducer	2	530.00	1,060.00
10	rolls	musking tape 1"	4	40.00	160.00
20	sets	paint roller 7" with tray	3	145.00	435.00
21	pcs	paint brush # 2"	3	65.00	195.00
1 de 2		latex tinting color:			
22	pint	hansa yellow	5	75.00	375.00
23	pint	bulletin red	5	75.00	375.00
24	roll	ITHW wire # 3.5mm²	1	4,600.00	4,600.00
25	sets	CO. 4 - gang mounted type	4	125.00	500.00

26	box	UTP wire	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
27	pcs	RJ 45	100	6.00	600,00
28	rolls	electrical tape	4	45.00	180.00
29	meters	PVC mouldflex 1/2	50	12.00	600.00
30	pos	utility box plastic	. 10	35.00	350.00
31	роз	junction box plastic	5	35.00	175.00
32	sets	3 - gang switch omni	3	255.00	765.00
33	lengths	1/2 plastic moulding (electrical)	50	85.00	4,250.00
34	lengths	1 1/2 plastic moulding (electrical)	12	125.00	1,500.00
35	pos	Plastic tie 5"	150	1.00	150.00
		TOTAL			63,090.00

Deadline of submission of Financial &	February 5,2013 at 12:00 o'clock noon
Opening of Bids	February 5,2013 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference
chemic or pius	room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, office of the Municipal Mayor, Municipal building. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to eligible bidders, upon payment of a non-refundable Bidders Fee of Php 500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening bid Bond, Pre-bid conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Performance Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09298953883.

TTY, YASHIN G. VALLE-CAMPION